CHECK SHEET
Short Change

{To be completed and attached to sach application}

File No. 20477 Field Office No. 4 GMD No. 3
1. Plugging agreement obtained for GMD?  Yes [] No ] Non Applicable
2. Is Landowner correct as currently shown in WRIS? Yes K No [] Address Change? NO

if applicable, list Place of Use Overlap File Nos.

3. Is Water Use Correspondent correct as currently shown in WRIS? Yes [ No [ Address Change? NO
Name of Former WUC Name of New WUC
4, a. Point of diversion computer ID No(s). 2 for point(s) being changed.
h. Show feet distances from the SE corner of the section for the new point(s) of diversion:
Action | PDIVID | Geo Cir? Sec Twp Rng ‘N ‘W County Qualifiers
ENT 2 26 30w 2827 809 Gray SW SE NE
DEL 822

c. If multiple points of diversion exist and rates and quantities are individually assigned, show:

Old PDIV ID Authorized Rate Additional Rate Authorized Quantity Additional Quantity
gpm gpm af af
gpm/cfs gpm/cfs afimgy affmgy
gpm/cfs gpm/cfs afimgy affmgy
d. Name of Drainage Basin Arkansas Is this correctly shown in WRIS? [ Yes [1No
e. Formation Name & No. 211 oglala Special Use Area na
5. Distances from the original p/d: 1223 'S 511 'E

6. WATER RIGHT ACTION TRAIL COMMENTS

9/25/17 Change Application Received (date accepted for priority)
(07 /9 n7 Change Approved
Notice and Proof by 12/31/18
/ / Completion Requirement Removed (Change No. C )
7. METER ACTION TRAIL COMMENTS
;G / /EE 7 DWR Meter Required by 12/31/18
8. Base Acres Year Minimum Reasonable Quantity

Date Created 101217 by tpm
Date Entered by

DWR 1-121-1 {Rev. 08/11/2008)}
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Garden Clty Field Office Phone: (620} 276-2901

2508 Johns Street Depariment of Agriculture Fax: (620) 276-9315
Garden Clty, Kansas B7846-2804 Division of Water Resowrces www.agriculture.ks.gov
Jnckie McClaskey, Secrefmy Sam Brownback, Governor

David W. Barfield. Chief Engineer
Michael A, Meyer, Water Commissioner

October 19, 2017

CIRCLE D FARMS LLC
ELDON DIRKS

P OBOX 195

CIMARRON KS 67835-0195

RE: Change in Point of Diversion Water Right, File No 20477
Dear Mr Dirks:

Enclosed you will find a Summary Order Approving Application for Change in Points of
Diversion for the above referenced file. This order modifies the authorized well location under the
referenced file. This order modifies the original document; it should be recorded at the County
Register of Deeds.

Your attention is directed to the enclosures and to the terms, conditions, and limitations
specified in this order. The diversion works should be completed and reported to the Division of
Water Resources by December 31, 2018. Enclosed is a form for this purpose, along with other
information for reference.

A condition of this order is that an acceptable flow meter must be properly installed on the
diversion works authorized under the referenced file number in accordance with the Kansas
Administrative Regulations 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. This water flow meter shall be used to provide
information required on the annual water use report.

This order shall become final if a request for a hearing is not filed with the Chief Engineer
within 15 days of the date of service of this order. The date of service is the date listed on the
enclosed Certificate of Service.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to call this office. If you would prefer, you
could arrange an appointment for additional assistance.

Sincerely,

AN

Thomas P. Makens

Assistant Water Commissioner
TPM:tpm
Enclosures
GMDi#3




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

+
On this ?O day of October 2017, I hereby certify that the attached original Approval of
Application to Change the Point of Diversion under Water Right, File No.20477 dated October 19,
2017 was mailed postage prepaid, first class, US mail to the following:

CIRCLE D FARMS LLC
ELDON DIRKS

- POBOX 195

CIMARRON KS 67835-0195

Copy provided to GMD#3

Division of Water Resoulces

A
/



Submit completed application to: DWR FIELD OFFICE

Kansas Departiment of Agricuiture

D‘ivision of Water Resources APPLICATION FOR APP ROVAL
Fled Office for your area. TO CHANGE THE PLACE OF
Topeka - ((282%))2293%55733;9% USE AND/OR THE
Stafford -- =
- ) POINT OF DIVERSION
gg’rii!gg%ltﬁ? ?&%52%?27901 STATE OF KANSAS

hitp:/lagriculture ks.govidwr

Filing Fee Must Accompany the Application, K.5.A. 82a-708b(h), as amended.
Fee Schedule is on the third page of this application form.

Paragraph Nos. 1, 2, 3 & 5 must be completed. Complete all other applicable portions. if change in point of diversion is greater
than 100 feet, or if place of use will be changed, include a topographic map or detailed plat showing the authorized and proposed

point(s) of diversion and/or place of use. : F{E’CE‘[VED
37 pr~
File No. 20477 SEF 27 2017
- 23T Pr—
1. Application is hereby made for approval of the Chief Engineer to change the (check one or both): DQg{'d(&n Chy FMeld Office
LJIVISION of Waeter R .
[_] Place of Use B Point of Diversion ( ar Resources
under the water right which is the subject of this appiication in accordance with the conditions described below.
The source of supply is: X Groundwater L] Surface water
2. Name and address of Applicant: CIRCLE D FARMS LLC_ElL DON DIRKS
PO BOX 195 CIMARRON KS 67835-0195
Phone Number: { ) Email address:
Name and address of Water Use Correspondent; CIRCLE D FARMS LLC EL DON DIRKS
POBOX 195 CIMARRON KS 67835-0195
Phone Number: { } Email address:
3. The presently authorized place of use is:
Owner of Land ---- NAME: CIRCLE D FARMS LLC ELDON DIRKS
ADDRESS: PO BOX 195 CIMARRON KS 67835-0195
(If there is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)
NEY NW % SW¥ SE% TOTAL
Sec.  Twp. Range || NE¥ | NW¥ | sw | SEY || NEY | Nwis | Wi | SEY Il NE | Ny | SWi4 | SEs | NEJ | NWH | SW | SEM ACRES
4. |f this application is for a change in place of use, it is proposed that the place of use be changed to:
Owner of Land -~ NAME: no change to acres irrigated
ADDRESS:
(If thers is more than one landowner, attach supplemental sheets as necessary.)
NEY NV ' SW SEt TOTAL
Sec. Twp. Range || NEV | Nw | Swi | SEW || NEw | Nww | oWy | SE || NEY | NWY | SW | SE% || NE% | NWhi | SWi4 | SEX ACRES
Z
For Office Use Only: Code Fee § A%, TR# Receipt Date ci Z 25( ! I Check # 3L” l

DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014) Page 1 File No.




10.

11.

12.

Presently authorized point of diversion: Commeo Li~2¢ oF lotv [ £°C.

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section 2 , Township 26 South, Range 30 W,
in Gray County, Kansas, _ 4050 feet North 1320 feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity Depth of well {feet)

{DPWR use only: Computer ID No. 2 GPS feet North feet West)

'] This point will not be changed IXThis point will be changed as follows:
Proposed point of diversion: {Complete only if change is requested)

One in the swW Quarter of the se Quarter of the ne Quarter
of Section 2 , Township za277 26 South, Range 30 W,
in Gray County, Kansas, 2836~ feet North 933 8% \feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth (feet)

| This point is: [ ] Additional Well [} Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

Presently authorized point of diversion:

Cne in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section ", Township South, Range {E/W),
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Authorized Rate Authorized Quantity Depth of well (feet)

{DWR use only: Computer ID No. GPS feet North feet West)

{1 This point will not be changed [] This point will be changed as follows:
Proposed point of diversion; (Complete only if change is requested)

One in the Quarter of the Quarter of the Quarter
of Section : , Township South, Range {E/W),
in County, Kansas, feet North feet West of Southeast corner of section.
Proposed Rate Proposed Quantity Proposed well depth {feet)

This point is: ] Additional Well [1 Geo Center List other water rights that will use this point

Why do you need a new point of diversion? 13a. If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated within 100
feet of the existing point of diversion, indicate its location on
the diagram below in relation to the existing point of diversion.

old well needs to be replaced (PLEASE NOTE: The “X” in center of diagram below
represents presently authorized point of diversion.)
North
If a well, is the test hole log attached? D] Yes [ ] No _ 100 50 0 &0 100
_III1|I|1I_E_IIEI|I!EI_
When do you propose to complete the new point of [ — ]
diversion? - - N —_ N — 0
October 1, 2017 [~ - -
If the point of diversion i I o - -
fthe point of diversion is a wo Weast D11 111 11X 11111110 East
(a) What are you going to do with the old well? N - 7]
(b) When will this be done? 2017 [ — -
=sINRINENE N AR RN
Groundwater  Management  District  recommendation 100 a0 SD " 60 100
b4 oy
attached? Yes []No Scafa 1" = 100°
. 13b. If the proposed point of diversion will be relocated more than
Assisted by tpm 100 feet but within 1320 fest from the existing point of

diversion, attach a topographic map or aerial photograph.
For groundwater sources, show all wells (including domestic)
within one-half mile of the proposed point of diversion and the
names and mailing addresses of the owners, For surface
water sources, show the names and addresses of the
landowner(s} cne-half mile downstream and one-haif mile
upstream from your property lines.

DWR 1-121 {Revised 06/16/2014) Page 2 Flie No.



14. If the proposed groundwater point of diversion is 300 or fewer feet from existing point of diversion, complete the following:

{a) Does the undersigned represent all owners of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified In this application?
[dYes 1 No {If no, ali owners must sign this application.)

{b) Will the ownership interest of any owner of the currently authorized place(s) of use identified in this application be adversely
affected if this application is approved as requested?
[]Yes O Neo (If yes, all owners must sign this application.)

(c) If this application is not approved expeditiously, will there be substantial damage to property, public health or safety?
[ ves L1No {If no, all owners must sign this application.)

If the application proposes a surface water change in point of diversion, a groundwater change in point of diversion greater than 300 feet,
or a change in place of use, the application must be signed by all owners of the currently authorized place of use, or their duly authorized
agent (aitach notarized statement authorizing representation).

| hereby verify, being first duly sworn upon my oath or affirmation and under penalty of perjury, that | am of lawful
age and the owner, the spouse of the owner, or a duly authorized agent of the owner(s) to make this application on
their behalf, in regard to the water right(s) to which this application pertains. | further verify that the statements
contained in this appiication are true, correct and complete.

A .
, Kansas, this as day of Q!&é},mfgﬂ , 20 ﬁr( .

Dated at - ;
S,
L7 P o ALlS)
v v (OWwner) {Spouse)
Eldon Dirks
{Please Print} (Please Print)
{Owner) (Spouse)
(Please Print) C {Please Print)
(Owner) {Spouse)
(Please Print) (Please Print)
State of Kansas
. 38 ‘
County of w_‘u\n/mm{ 4h

| hereby ceriify that the forT

agheanisn .20

going application was signed in my presence and sworn to before me this 9\5 day of

? i Notég >‘I‘gublic

. JULIE JONES
)|+ - ¢ My Appolntment Expires
Kt Dacembar 15,2018

My Commission Expires _

ONLY COMPLETE APPLICATIONS WILL BE PROCESSED. To be complete, all of the applicable portions of the application form must be complated with
accurate Information; maps, If necessary, must be included; signatures of all the appropriate owners' must be affixed to the application and notarized; and
the appropriate fee must be paid.

EEE SCHEDULE
Each application to change the place of use or the point of diversion under this section shall be accompanied by the application fee set
forth in the schedule below: Make checks payable to: Kansas Department of Agriculture

(1)} Application to change a point of diversion 300 feetorless .. ... e $100
(2) Application to change a point of diversion more than 300 feet . ... ...... ... $200
(3) Application to change the place o 07 1= - U $200

DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014) Page 3 File No.




SUMMARY ORDER APPROVING APPLICATION FOR CHANGE AND IMPOSING CONDITIONS

This Summary Order is issued under authority of K.S.A. 82a-708b, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-14-3 and other applicable
rovisions of the Kansas Waler Appropriation Law, K.S.A. 82a-701 et. seq., and rules and regulations promulgated thereunder,
AR, 5-1-1 et.seq. With the exception of those conditions expressly contained herein, this Summary Order does nof change the

terms, conditions and limitations of File No. _ 2o 4717 .

1.

2,

10.
11.

A change application was received on Sepmwmege. 25, 2017 requesting that the place of use and / or point of
diversion authorized under the above-referenced file number be'changed as described in the application.

On and after the effective date of this summary order, the authorized place(s) of use shall be located substantially as shown
on the topographic map accompanying the application to change the place of use. [ Applicable B4'Not Applicable

The change in point of diversion shall not impair existing rights and shall be iimited o the same source or sources of water as
previously authorized. The point of diversion authorized by this summary order shall be located within a o0 foot
radius of the authorized poin{(s) of diversion. Anplicable 1 Not Applicabte

The point(s) of diversion authorized herein shall not actually be located more than
authorized poini(s) of diversion. i1 Applicable ot Applicable

As required by K.A.R. 5-3-5d, if the works for diversion is a well with a diversion rate of 100 gallons per minute or more, a
tube or other device sujtable for making water ievel measurements shall be installed, operated and maintained in accordance
with KAR. 5-6-13. PSApplicable [] Not Applicable

The owner of the authorized place(s? of use shall properly install an acceptable water flow meter on or before

December 31, 20_| % , or before the first use of water, whichever occurs first. The water flow meter shall be installed,

operated and maintained in accordance with KA.R. 5-1-4 through 5-1-12. As required by K.5.A. 82a-732, as amended, and
A.R. 5-3-5¢, the owner shall maintain records and report the reading of the water flow meter and the fofal quantity of water

diverted annually to the Chief Engineer by March 1 following the end of each calendar year.

B4 Applicable {1 Not Applicable

Installation of the works for diversion of water shall be completed on or before December 31, 20 1D , or within any
authorized extension of time. By March 1, 20_\?__ the applicant shall notify the Chief Engineer that construction of the
works for diversion has been completed, on the form provided by the Chief Engineer, as required by K.AR. 5-8-4e.

pplicable I 1 Not Applicable )

The completed well log shall be submitted with the required notice. B4 Applicable 1 Not Applicable

All diversion works into which any type of chemical or other foreign substance will be Injected into the water shall be equip}]ged
with an in-line, automatic, quick-ciosin? check valve capable of preventing pollution of the source of the water supply. The
check valve(s) shall be installed, operaled and maintained In accordance with K.A.R. 5-3-5¢. 4 Applicable [ Not Applicable

Additional Conditions are attached. [] Yes P4 No

in accordance with K.S.A. 82a-708a, as amended, and K.A.R. 5-5-14, all of the owners of the authorized place(s) of use of
water appropriated under the above-referenced file number are responsible for compliance with its terms, conditions and
limitations, as amended and/or supplemented by this Summary Order, and with applicable provisions of the Kansas Water

feet from the previously

Appropriation Law and the Rufes and Regulations promulgated thereunder. Fallure to comply with these c;qrmris-;ions may
i

result in civil penalties pursuant to K.5.A. 82a-737, as amended, and/or the suspension or revocation and

smissal of the

water or appropriation right or any other enforcement actions authorized by law.

Administrative Appeal and Effective Date of Order

You have the right to a hearing in accordance with K.AR, 5-14-3
before this Summary Order becomes final action of the Kansas
Department of Agriculture. Any request for a hearing must be
filed with the Chief Engineer, Division of Water Resources,
Kansas Department of Agriculture, 1320 Research Park
Drive, Topeka, Kansas 66502, within 15 days after the date
shown on the Certificate of Service attached hereto. If a hearing
is not requested in accordance with K.A.R. 5-14-3, this Summary
Order will become effective on the 15™ day after the date shown
on the Certificate of Service.

For Use by Register of Deeds

DWR 1-121 (Revised 06/16/2014)

Date of Issuance: _OC.T0 @[W

Page 4

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
APPLICATION APPROVED AND
SUMMARY ORDER ISSUED

/  Duly Authorized Designee of the Chief Engineer

(Print Name): _ T HOM & $ P MNMALENS

Division of Water Resources - Kansas Department of Agriculture

19, 2917

By:

State of Kansas

)
. ) 88
County of (\ﬂ'unmuxy )

5
Acknowledged before me on _(J Cebig 19 A0 N
by ] homas £ a¥ens

O, lee Qo o
O Notary Public

Signature:

JULIE JONES
My Appointment Explres
Decamber 15,2018

My commission expires:

File No,
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SER/11/2017/U0N 09:48 A% Downey Drilling Inc. FAX No. 308 324-4825 P 022
WELL LOG DaTE 91207

Down'v : CUSTOMER NAME: CIRCLE D FARMS - LDON DIRKS
m l LEGAL NE 2-263-30W
_ COUNTY: GRAY

LEXINGTON, NE
GPS: 37 4 3.75
#3 SOUTH SIDE OF GIRCLE 100 Ex) 47.78
DRILLER; JBRRY WO 176888
™wl FroM | 1o TYRE HARONERS| GCOWOR | apesn {pulLoows QTHE:G'ES:UNG

4 $AND
4 20 SANDY GLAY
20 40 SANDY CLAY
a0 5 SANDY GLAY i BROWN
58 50 FINE GRAVEL
50 8a FINE-MEDIIM GRAVEL
80 81 FINE-MEDIUM GRAVEL
83 88 cLay

=] 100 COARSE SAND, SANCSTONE, TRAGES OF CLAY, AND SOME FINE GRAVEL
1001411 |COARSESAND AND FINE GRAVEL

111 [120_|SANDYGLAY ' WhiTE SMOOTH
120 1926 |SANDYCLAY
128 130 CEMENTED SAND

131 140 CUARSE SAND AND FINE GRAVEL
s 1

144 143 COARSE SAND AND FINE GRAVEL
143 140 CLAY

154 180 COARSE SAND, FINE GRAVEL, AND CLAY LAYERS

Wy |0 GOIARRF SANDG_EINF GEAVEL aND A TRARF OEN aY
140 185 COARSE SAND AND FINE GRAVEL
195 1200 CLAY

TaN
200 220 GOARSE SAND AND OLAY STIINGERS FAST VIBRATION
AAAR | .
220 240 STRWGERS for CHATTER
o
240 242 COARSE SAND, FINE GRAVEL, AND ROTK e B
247 10 BHALE BRICK
40 Fr Tovk

g'd egli/0'Ll g deg






Garden City Field Office Phone: (620) 276-2801

2508 Johns Street _Department of Agriculture Fax: (620) 276-9315
Garden City, Kansas 678462804 Division of Water Resources www.agriculture ks.gov
Jackie MeClaskey, Secretary Saim Brownback, Governor

David W. Barfield, Cluef Engincer
Michael A, Meyer, Water Commissioner

September 25, 2017

Scott and Melissa Vander Hamm
13504 6 Rd
Ingalls KS 67853-9050

RE: Water Right 20477

Dear Mr. & Mrs Vander Hamm;

This is to advise you that Eldon Dirks has filed an application for approval of the Chief
Engineer, Division of Water Resources, Kansas Department of Agriculture, to change the point
of diversion under the above referenced application.

You can find the complete application posted by water right file number as referenced
above at www.agriculture ks.gov/divisions-programs/dwr/water-appropriation/notices

You ate notified on this proposed change in point of diversion so that you may furnish
this office with any comments or other information you may want to submit, Such comments or
other information must be received in this office within 15 days from the date of this letter.

Should you have any questions, please feel frec to call this office. If you would prefer, an
appointment could be arranged for additional assistance. Please refer to the file number when
you contact us if you wish to discuss a specific file.

Sincerely,

/ 7 C_, A ----- e

Thomas P. Makens
Environmental Scientist III

pc: GMD#3
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¥ATER ¥ELL RECORD Pore WHC-S ESA 82a-1212

| I m———— F e b o kB A 8 by e e S i
{i LOCATION OF WATER ELL: ‘i Fraction } Section Huber ; Township Fusber E Ranﬁe Husber i
| COUNTY: GBAY RV SR TIN | B 1 H | i1 § PRI ]
} gﬁﬂﬁ"ﬁﬁﬁgﬁégsgﬁfeﬁﬁ“'? [rgmgagss% town ot city strest address of well if Iocated within city? E
11 BATRR ¥BL, OVABR: RERICK, NARE ‘ o lz
| BRI, 8t. Address, Box ;13504 J6 ROAD Board of Agriculture, Division of daler Renources |
| Oity, Mtale, EIP code : THOARLS, ES 67853 Application Nusber: |
:3 LOCATE WELL'S LOCATIOR WiTH ¢ DEPTH OF CONPLETED WELL 238 ELEVATION: ¢ !

| A8 1" B SBRCTION.BEY: Bepth{s) Crounduster Encountersd 5 TP gn. 1, ] ft.i

i
|
I/ Vo ; ! i L gELL'S STATIC WATER LEVEL 102 ft. below laad surface seasired on sofdayfyr 03/18/% 1
| R T R R A ¥ |
| : I Eill | " [ Poep Lestdata: ¥ell water was 0 £t after 0 hours puaping ] oo,
; \ } ; } j % } Bstivated Yield 85 ¢pu: Well water was 0 ft, after 0 hours pueping ] gplg
; ; ¥ P(-: ------ } ------ 2 ------ % ) I Bore Hole Dismeter § in, to 258 [i., and in, to G ft. }
e | sx!v } sé ] YBLL HATER 70 BE USED AS: DONBSHIC o
! ' ! ' AT chenical /bacteriological sseple subgitted to departuent? Ro : '
| | ] | | bt
I\ / | i | | Lo If yes, wofday/yr sanpie wss submiited Water well disinfected? Yes|
D ettt e e e et am |
15 T105 OF BLABR CASTAG UsS: $YC CASING JOIHTS: CLURD |
{ Blaak cnsing dizneter 5 inote 298 ft., Da inote {4, dia inbo o DIE i
| Casing height above land surface - 12 in., weight 200 ibs/ft. Wall thickeess or gauge ¥o. 3 |
| TYPE OF SCREEN OR PERPORATION NATERIAL: PRC |
{ SCREEN OR PERFORATION OPENIMGE ARE: Sa¥ CUT |
| SCREBH CERRORATED [NTERVALS: Proa 210 [L. Lo 280 ft., Frex D[t to O it }
I Frop drt to 0 ft., Prom § £t to b it |
| GRAVEL PACE INTERVALS: Frov 25 ft. to 288 ff., Broz 4t to b i, ;
| Rroa 4 £t to 0., Frow 0 ft, to [t ;
16 020U XATBRIAL  DERONITR ‘ }
; Orout Inferals: froe 5 ft.to B3 M., Brea O Mt G0 0 ft. P OiLle O :
; Yhat is the nearest source of posaible contanination: SRPTIC TARK |
E Dl:ec,téun frow well? ROBIE flov sany leet? 80,
} RROX i 0 i LITHOLOGIC LOG i FRON i Tl}i PLUGG NG INTERVALS il
| ] | )] | TOPBOIL GRAY SARDY CLAY | i | i
| § | B i KEDIUN SARD GRAVRL i | | I
l b | 100 E YRLLOW CEAY i | | i
| 100 | 116 ; KEDIUN SARD | ] | |
| 116 l 126 : LAY | | | |
[ 1 | 130 | SARDY YELLOW CLAY | | | |
‘ 13 [ L3 ] NRDTUK SAND LAY LATERS i X | |
i 159 ; 180 | FIRE SAHD CLAY LAYERS } i | i
| 180 i s | NEDIUX SARD SHALL GRAVEL ! i | t
| S ;220 . CLAY | ‘ i i
;T CONPRACTOR'S OR LASDOWNER'S CERTIFICATION: This waler well was Consbructed uader ay jurisdiction and was %
| coupleted on {sofday/year} 03/18/34 and thie record is true to the best of uy knowledge aad belief. Kansus i
| Tater kell Contractor's License Ho, 179 This Water Yell Record was completed on [no/day/yr) 10/26/%4 l
g tnder the busizess nase of JOU'S WILL SERPICE, WBC. . by lsignatuee) Qo wiod oo |
(gontinued) ¥APER WELL RECORD Porm WNC-3 SA 82a-1212 l
T RN R TR m T T e e e s e o se |
Y LOCATION OF WATER WELL: ! Fraction , Section Humber ! Tounship Huzber ' Range fuab
L coiey: aaay S TS 'R TR R Ry B }
Lo aimrr WEIL 0REme o meTInE Bemm S mms oSl y
2 SATER VEUL OWNER: RENICK, KARK |
i RRY, St Address, Rox § @ 135M{ iﬁ R04D foerd of Agricelture, Division of Waler Resources |
| City, State, 117 code . [NGALLS, ES §7853- Auptication Nusber: :
BROK MOl meeig g T







Garden City Fiald Office Phone: (620) 276-2801

2508 Johns Street Department of Agriculture Fax: (620} 276-9315
Garden City, Kansas 67846-2804 Division of Water Resonrces www.agriculture.ks.gov
Jackie MeClaskey. Seeretary Sum Brownbuck. Governor

David W. Bartield. Chiet Engincer
Michael A, Meyer. Waler Commissioner

October 10, 2017
Southwest Kansas Groundwater
Management District No 3
409 Campus Drive, Suite 106
Garden City KS 67846
Re: Water Right file number 20477
Dear Mr. Norquest;

Eldon Dirks has applied to relocate the wells authorized by the above water right number.
There are no neighboring wells within 2 mile of the requested.

We are delaying action for 15 days on the change application to allow you time to review
and provide a recommendation if you feel one is warranted.

Thank you and as always feel free to call or write us at any time.
Sincerely;
Thomas P Makens
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WATER MANAGEMENT
FOR SOUTHWEST
KANSAS

GMD3

> Southwest Kansas
' Groundwater Management District No. 3
2009 E. Spruce Street
Garden City, Kansas 67846
(620) 275-7147 phone  (620) 275-1431 fax
www.gind3.org

Thomas P. Makens

Division of Water Resources
2508 N Johns Street

Garden City, Kansas 67846

October 11, 2017

RE:  Application for Change in Point of Diversion
Water Right, File No, 20477

Dear Thomas:

We have completed a review of the application for the above referenced water right. The
proposal is not in conflict with the Management Program of the Southwest Kansas Groundwater
Management District No. 3 (GMD3). The proposed distance moved and spacing to neighboring
wells is met in accordance with K.A.R. 5-23-3. It is therefore recommended that the application

be approved at this time.

Thank you for the opportunity to review the applications and to provide a
recommendation, [f you have any questions, please don’t hesitate to contact us.

e

Sincerely,
/ o
)/ N ) ,‘1"""”'&_)) .
Crg A L2l S

Jason L. Norquest
. Assistant Manager
e g

Serving Southwest Kansas Sincel976




GMD3 Change Review

Change Application(s); PD
File No(s). 20477; Eldon Dirks
SEE ATTACHED MAP
ft. North ft. West

Authorized PD 4050 1320  Sect.2-26-30

Proposed PD 2827 809

Difference 1223 S 511 E

aZz+b2=c2 1495729 261121 1325.462 foot move SE

Neighboring wells: Spuacing MET. see WRIS reporn

Domestic wells: All found move thus meet the minimum spacing,

Regulation(s) Reviewed: KAR 3-23-3

Board Review Date: NA

Board Recommendation: NA

Waiver Reason: NA

Final Recommendation: After review of all avaiiable information, 1t appears the area
rules are miet. Staff therelore recommends approval of the apphication,
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Water Rights and Points of Diversion Within

2827 £fr N and 809 ft W of the SE Corner of Section 2,

Report DateWednesday, October 11 2017

1,00 miles of point defined as:
T 268, R 30W

Locaced ak: 100.562843 West Longitude and 37.817684 North Latitude
GROUNDWATER ONLY

HHHHHHH P AEEoRRErassosooooan Jovses
File Number Use ST SR Dist (ft} Q4 Q3 Q2 Q1 FeetN FeetW Sec Twp Rng ID Batt Auth Quan Add Quan Unit , 5¢
A__ 12087 00 IRR NK G 1945 -~ NC N2 52 2160 2640 2 26 30w i tue? 334,00 334.00 AF~ 208
A__ 18794 D2 IRR NK G 4086 ~- NC S2 §2 660 2640 1 26 30W 1 et 520.00 520,00 AF”
A 19977 00 IRR NK G 5186 -- -- NC SE 1300 1320 36 25 30W i ]50’280.00 280.00 AF/
A 20477 00 IRR NK G*(féj? 1319 -» == =~ == 4050 1320 2 26 30W 2 285.00 285,00 AF
A __ 21058 00 IRR NK G 4689 -- -- NC NW 3980 3960 12 26 30W 3 )6m’272.00 272,00 Aﬂj;
Same 3024 -~ NW NW NW 5275 5208 12 26 30W 6 272,00 272.00 AF
A 21716 00 IRR NK G 3579 -- SW NW NW 5700 238BO 1 26 30w 2 252.00 252,00 AF:;
Same 3508 NC H2 82 N2 3600 2640 1 26 30w 3 248.00 248,00 AF
A__ 22420 00 IRR NK G 4282 -~ -- NC NE 3960 1320 11 26 30W 2 260,00 260.00 hfl/
comoeoacoocosooansag nanaon a=an azans secsamooneonsssoEssesARESS
Total Net Quantities Authorized: Direct Storage o
Total Requested Amount {(AF} = .00 .00 {uuw—\g m i /
Total Permitted Amount (AF) = . 0o .00 F
Total Inspected Amount (AF) = . 00 .00
Total Pro Cert Amount (AF) = .60 .00 ﬂ"
Total Certified Amount (AF) = 2723.00 0¢ //
Total Vested Amount (AF) = .00 00
TOTAL AMOUNT (AF) = 2723.00 .00

An * after the source of supply indicates a pending application for change for the file number.

An * after the ID indicates a 15 AF exemption was granted for the fille number,

A "G" in the Batt column indicates the GEQ CTR of a battery.

A "g" indicates a well in the bhattery.

The number in the Batt column is the number of wells in the battery.

Water Rights and Points of Diversion Within 1.00 miles of point defined as:

100.562843 West Longitude and 37.817684 North Latitude
GROUNDWATER ONLY

WATER USE CORRESFONDENTS:

e Booonomasoon ==nno === ommRe

(/pae / é‘*{ "_L‘

File Number Use ST SR
A 12087 00 IRR NK G
> CIRCLE P FARMS LLC

» ELDON DIRKS

> P O BOX 195

> CIMARRON KS 67835

A 18794 D2 IRR NK G

> 613 AGRO HOLDINGS LLC
> KING STREET CAPITAL

> 65 B 55TH ST 30TH FLOOR
» NEW YORK NY 10022

A 19977 00 IRR NK G

» TIMOTHY L & PATRICIA L DEWEY
>

» PO BOX 262

» CIMARRON K& 67835

;3

azmo =

4///,(9,1’;
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20477 00 IRR NK G
CIRCLE D FARMS LLC
ELDON DIRKS
P O BOX 195
CIMARRON KS 678235
21058 00 IRR BK G
CIRCLE D FARMS LLC
ELDON DIRKS
P O BOX 195
CIMARRON KS 67835
21716 00 IRR RK G
TIMOTHY L & PATRICIA L DEWEY

PO BOX 269
CIMARROM KS 67835
22420 00 IRR HK G
FARREL & MARY ELLEN BLEUMER

14909 6 RD
INGALLS KS 67853

Report DateWednesday, October 11 2017




KGS--Water Wells Query Answer--Specific Water Well Detail

Specific Water Well Detail

Page 1 of 2

Well T26S, R30W, Sec. 1, SW SW NW, Action: Constructed

lLocation Info

[:”()wner: Renick, Mark ”Status: Constructed |
[ Jlbocation: T26S, R30W, Sec. 1, SW SW NW [[County: Gray |

D|Dircctiuns: from Charleston: 4 mi S

[ JLongitude: -100.5588389 [Latitude: 37.8202377  |[Datum NAD 27

Longitude and latitude calculated by Survey from township-range-section-quarter calls.
Only good to within the quarter call accuracy.

' View well on interactive map This link will create a new window and display an

interactive map of this well and its neighbors.

General Info l

_ |[Well Depth: 258 f1. Elevation: ft. ]
D[Static Water Level: 102 {1 [Est. Yietd: 85 gpm. ] i

| |[Comp. Date: 19-Sep-1994 Well Use: Domestic_.>

[ JPWR Appic. #: lOthet™ D — |
[Driller Info B i

[ |[priller: Joe's Well Service, Inc. License #: 179

Scanned Form

View scan of this form in PDI format.

 —

Dl}’fm will need the Acrobat PDY Reader, available free from Adobe, to read this file.

D Chemical Sample Submitted?: No

lCasing Info

[ ][Casing Type: STEEL

N N

Dll)iam: 51in. to 258 ft.

i_Hl)iam: 0in. 1o 0 ft.

Dﬁ)iam: 0in to 0 fi.

Grout Info

:l Grout used: BENTONITE

:IlFrom: 0 to 80 1.

:] From: (to 0 f1.

jlfli"“‘ 0w 0ft. ) |

ISuurce of Possible Contamination

[ |[Source: SEPTIC TANK

http://chasm. kgs.ku.eduw/ords/wwe5 wweSd2.well_details?well _id=96516

10/11/2017




KGS--Water Wells Query Answer--Specific Water Well Detail Page 2 of 2

| _|[Direction from well: N || Distance: 80 |
[ /screen Type: TORCH CUT [Sereen Openings: SAWCUT |
From° 210 ft. to 250 ft. From: 0ft to 0 ft.

D[From 0ft. to O fi. "From: 0 ft. to 0 ft. I
Lithologic Log

(Log data entered by KGS.)

[ ][From: 0 ft. to 60 ft. [TOPSOIL GRAY SANDY CLAY |

[ J[From: 60 fi. to 86 f. ]MEDIUM SAND GRAVEL |
[From: 86 ft. to 100 fi. WELLOW CLAY |
[ JFrom: 100 fi. to 116 . [MEDIUM SAND }
[ JFrom: 116 fi. to 120 ft. lcLay |
[ |From: 120 #. to 130 &. [SANDY YELLOW CLAY |
[ JFrom: 130 ft. to 159 ft IMEDIUM SAND CLAY LAYERS |
[ J[From: 159 f&. ¢o 180 R [FINE SAND CLAY LAYERS
| J[From: 180 f o215/ |MEDIUM SAND SMALL GRAVEL |
TN — < A ——
From: 220 . to 245 7
TSI T—
(JFrom: 2558008

Kansas Geological Survey

Comments to webadmin@kgs.ku.edu

URL=http://www.kgs ku.eduw/Magellan/WaterWell/index.htmi
Display Programs Updated July 2, 2014

Data added continuously.

http://chasm.kgs.ku.edu/ords/wwe5.wweSd2. well_details?7well_id=96516 10/11/2017




INPUTS
Longitude _ JLatitude
Point 1 ] -100.563250] 37.817708{Proposed 20477
Point 2 | -100.558830] 37.820238] Domestic in 1-26-30

Degrees Longitude per Foot 3.46166508E-06
Degrees Latitude per Foot 2.74617789E-06
R (’//ﬂ— ﬁ))_ o
- AP
Distance Between Points {ft) ?/

ongitu
omptite:Distar




